



**CORRIGENDUM- II**

**Dated: 15.07.2024**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
FOR PROCUREMENT OF LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM**

**SBI/GITC/HRMS/2024/2025/1156**

**Dated: 15/06/2024**

*State Bank of India,  
HRMS Department,  
Global IT Centre Belapur,  
Railway Station Building,  
Tower # 7, 4th floor, CBD Belapur,  
Navi Mumbai 400614.*

Sl. No.	RFP Page no.	RFP clause/ Number	Existing Clause			Revised Clause		
			Sl No	Particulars	Remarks	Sl No	Particulars	Remarks
1	2	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS	2	Bid Document Availability including changes/amendments, if any to be issued	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website <a href="https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news">https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news</a> from <b>15<sup>th</sup> June 2024</b> to <b>15<sup>th</sup> July 2024</b>	2	Bid Document Availability including changes/amendments, if any to be issued	RFP may be downloaded from Bank's website <a href="https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news">https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news</a> from <b>15<sup>th</sup> June 2024</b> to <b>22<sup>nd</sup> July 2024</b>
			6	Last date and time for Bid submission	Upto <b>5:00 PM</b> on <b>15<sup>th</sup> July 2024</b>	6	Last date and time for Bid submission	Up to <b>5:00 PM</b> on <b>22<sup>nd</sup> July 2024</b>
			8	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	<b>3:00 PM on 16<sup>th</sup> July 2024</b> Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.	8	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	<b>3:00 PM on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2024</b> Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.